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Department of
Labor

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: DEPARTMENT CF LABOR

RULE NO. & TITLE: 480-4-3-.22 Between Terms Denials.

INTENDED ACTION: Amendment.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The adoption is necessary to
further define the parameters for notifying the Alabama
Department of Laber fer claimants return to work status.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: All interested persons
may submit data, views, or arguments in writing to Stephen
McCormick, Department of Labor, 64% Monroe Street, Montgomery,
Alabama 36131 by mail or in person between the hours of 8:00 am
and 4:30 pm, Monday through Friday until and including Decembern
08, 2014. Persons wishing to submit data, views or arguments
orally should contact Stephen McCormick by telephone at (334)
242-8274 during this period to arrange an appointment.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETIOﬁ OF NOTICE: December 08,
2014.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Stephen McCormick
Department of Labor

649 Monroe Street
Montgomery, AL 36131
Telephone: (334) 242-8274

Shobee MY

Stephen’McCormick
Director, Governmental Affairs




